ArmaFlex Ultima®
THE FLEXIBLE INSULATION WITH
MINIMUM SMOKE EMISSIONS
• Environmental product declaration available (EPD)
• Manufactured with patented Armaprene® technology
• Low smoke emission for greater safety
• Complete installation with adhesives, supports and
accessories

Self-adhesive sheets
Self-adhesive tubes
1 year. Can be stored in dry clean rooms at
normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and
ambient temperature (0˚C - 35˚C)
Antimicrobial behaviour No fungal growth observed
Closed cell flexible elastomeric foam, based on a patented synthetic rubber with unique fire reaction properties and
minimal smoke emission. Recommended for application in air conditioning and refrigeration installations, as well as for
building equipment, industrial installations and high risk areas.
TECHNICAL DATA
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS 13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6 UD-13X006 164
10 UD-13X010 140
12 UD-09X012 192 UD-13X012 130
15 UD-09X015 180 UD-13X015 112
18 UD-09X018 150 UD-13X018 98
22 UD-09X022 124 UD-13X022 88
28 UD-09X028 96 UD-13X028 64
35 UD-09X035 70 UD-13X035 56
42 UD-09X042 56 UD-13X042 48
48 UD-09X048 52 UD-13X048 40
54 UD-09X054 42 UD-13X054 36
60 UD-09X060 40 UD-13X060 28
64 UD-09X064 28 UD-13X064 26
76 UD-09X076 32 UD-13X076 24
89 UD-09X089 24 UD-13X089 18
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS 25mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
10 UD-19X010 92
12 UD-19X012 84
15 UD-19X015 64
18 UD-19X018 58 UD-25X018 46
22 UD-19X022 56 UD-25X022 36
28 UD-19X028 40 UD-25X028 36
35 UD-19X035 40 UD-25X035 28
42 UD-19X042 24 UD-25X042 24
48 UD-19X048 24 UD-25X048 20
54 UD-19X054 24 UD-25X054 18
60 UD-19X060 16 UD-25X060 18
64 UD-19X064 16 UD-25X064 16
76 UD-19X076 16 UD-25X076 12
89 UD-19X089 16 UD-25X089 12
TUBE
Width - 2m, Colour - Blue, Fire Performance -  BL-s1.d0
ARMAFLEX ULTIMA
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
32mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton
15 UD-32X015 • 32
18 UD-32X018 • 32
20 UD-32X020 • 24
22 UD-32X022 • 24
28 UD-32X028 • 24
35 UD-32X035 • 18
42 UD-32X042 16
48 UD-32X048 12
54 UD-32X054 12
60 UD-32X060 10
64 UD-32X064 • 10
76 UD-32X076 10
89 UD-32X089 8
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1.5%
9 - 13mm ± 1.5mm
19 - 25mm ± 2.5mm
> 32mm ± 3mm
∙ Not a stock item
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS 13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 UD-09X015-A 180 UD-13X015-A 112
18 UD-09X018-A 150 UD-13X018-A 98
22 UD-09X022-A 124 UD-13X022-A 88
28 UD-09X028-A 96 UD-13X028-A 64
35 UD-09X035-A 70 UD-13X035-A 56
42 UD-09X042-A 56 UD-13X042-A 48
48 UD-09X048-A 52 UD-13X048-A 40
54 UD-09X054-A 42 UD-13X054-A 36
60 UD-09X060-A 40 UD-13X060-A 28
76 UD-09X076-A 32 UD-13X076-A 24
89 UD-09X089-A 24 UD-13X089-A 18
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS 25mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 UD-19X015-A 64
18 UD-19X018-A 58 UD-25X018-A 46
22 UD-19X022-A 56 UD-25X022-A 36
28 UD-19X028-A 40 UD-25X028-A 36
35 UD-19X035-A 40 UD-25X035-A 28
42 UD-19X042-A 24 UD-25X042-A 24
48 UD-19X048-A 24 UD-25X048-A 20
54 UD-19X054-A 24 UD-25X054-A 18
60 UD-19X060-A 16 UD-25X060-A 18
76 UD-19X076-A 16 UD-25X076-A 12
89 UD-19X089-A 16 UD-25X089-A 12
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes ±1.5%
9 - 13mm ± 1.5mm
19 - 25mm ± 2.5mm
SELF-ADHESIVE TUBE (SELF SEAL)
Width - 2m, Colour - Blue, Fire Performance - BL-s1.d0
ARMAFLEX ULTIMA
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
UD-06-99/E 6 15 15
UD-09-99/E 9 10 10
UD-13-99/E 13 8 8
UD-19-99/E 19 5 5
UD-25-99/E 25 4 4
UD-32-99/E 32 3 3
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
UD-06-99/EA 6 15 15
UD-09-99/EA 9 10 10
UD-13-99/EA 13 8 8
UD-19-99/EA 19 5 5
UD-25-99/EA 25 4 4
UD-32-99/EA 32 3 3
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for sheet ±1.5 to 5%
Thickness tolerance for sheet 6mm ± 1mm
9 - 19mm ± 1.5mm

76 5.50 ULP13(9)-76/80 • 20 PCX 092/099 10
80 5.50 ULP13(9)-76/80 • 20 PCX 092/099 10
89 6 ULP13(9)-89 • 16 PCX 108/112 10
ARMAFIX ULTIMA
PIPE SUPPORTS AND CLAMPS
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 19mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pieces/carton
10 2 ULP19-10/12 • 28 PCX 038/041 25
12 2 ULP19-10/12 • 28 PCX 038/041 25
15 2 ULP19-15/18 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
18 2 ULP19-15/18 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
22 2.75 ULP19-22/25 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
25 2.75 ULP19-25/25 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
28 3 ULP19-28/30 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
30 3 ULP19-28/30 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
35 3.5 ULP19-35/28 • 24 PCX 063/068 25
38 3.5 ULP19-35/38 • 24 PCX 063/068 25
42 3.75 ULP19-42/45 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
45 3.75 ULP19-42/45 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
48 4.25 ULP19-48 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
54 4.25 ULP19-54/57 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
57 4.25 ULP19-54/57 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
60 4.75 ULP19-60/64 • 20 PCX 088/092 10
64 4.75 ULP19-60/64 • 20 PCX 088/092 10
76 5.50 ULP19-76/80 • 16 PCX 099/103 10
80 5.50 ULP19-76/80 • 16 PCX 099/103 10
89 6 ULP19-89 • 12 PCX 112/118 10
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
25mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 25mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pieces/carton
15 2 ULP25-15/18 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
18 2 ULP25-15/18 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
22 2.75 ULP25-22/25 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
25 2.75 ULP25-25/25 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
28 3 ULP25-28/30 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
30 3 ULP25-28/30 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
35 3.5 ULP25-35/28 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
38 3.5 ULP25-35/38 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
42 3.75 ULP25-42/45 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
45 3.75 ULP25-42/45 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
48 4.25 ULP25-48 • 24 PCX 088/092 10
54 4.25 ULP25-54/57 • 24 PCX 092/099 10
57 4.25 ULP25-54/57 • 24 PCX 092/099 10
60 4.75 ULP25-60/64 • 20 PCX 099/103 10
64 4.75 ULP25-60/64 • 20 PCX 099/103 10
76 5.50 ULP25-76/80 • 16 PCX112/118 10
80 5.50 ULP25-76/80 • 16 PCX112/118 10
89 6 ULP25-89 • 12 PCX137/142 10
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
ARMAFIX ULTIMA
ArmaFlex Ultima® 700